and findings would then bo practically uniform. At present the concep­
tions of Board Officers in France, Shorncliffc, London, Bramshott differ 
materially.

It is noted in particular that cases considered Permanent Base in 
Franco are not so regarded in the Shorncliffe area. Two hundred and 
twenty-six (226) cases of P.B. from France, July 17tli, 1916, were
Boarded here as follows:—

Permanent Base Duty ........................................... 47
Temporary Base ......................................................  74
Physical Training ...................................................

[...]

Fit for Duty............................................................... 2
Unaccounted for ................................................... 1

Total ........................................................... 226
Thus about one-quarter the entire list should be fit for duty in four 

weeks’ time.
Again, in August, one hundred and eleven (111) Permanent Base 

cases from Franco were classified by Boards here as follows :—
Convalescence at Homes ....................................... 1
Hospitals for Reports ..............................................  10
Permanent Base ......................................................